• The Company will secure $100,000 of private investment to commence operations.

• Deutsch Bike Rentals will have a compounded annual growth rate of 8%.

9.2 Financial Highlights

• The Company will produce contribution origins of 95% on each rental.

• E-bike sales will produce contribution margins of 40%.

9.3 Sensitivity Analysis

The businesses revenues are only mostly sensitive to negative changes in the economy

given a substantial amount of tourism within Sacramento and its population dense nature.

The cost of renting an e-bike from the Company are relatively low, and demand is expected

to remain strong, even during somewhat challenging economic climates. This substantial

contribution margins from rentals as well as e-bike sales will produce a substantial return

on investment.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Equity Capitalization $100,000.00

Total Equity Financing $100,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Total Debt Financing $0.00

Total Financing $100,000.00

18

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $383,550 $414,234 $447,373 $483,163 $521,816

Cost of Revenue $71,978 $77,736 $83,955 $90,671 $97,925

Gross Margin 81.23% 81.23% 81.23% 81.23% 81.23%

Gross Profit $311,573 $336,498 $363,418 $392,492 $423,891

Expenses

Payroll  $185,000 $186,850 $188,719 $190,606 $192,512

Facility Costs $18,000 $18,180 $18,362 $18,545 $18,731

General and Administrative  $7,671 $8,285 $8,947 $9,663 $10,436

Professional Fees and Licensure $3,500 $3,535 $3,570 $3,606 $3,642

Insurance  $5,000 $5,050 $5,101 $5,152 $5,203

Marketing  $17,260 $18,641 $20,132 $21,742 $23,482

Maintenance $6,712 $7,249 $7,829 $8,455 $9,132

Misc. Costs $2,877 $3,107 $3,355 $3,624 $3,914

Payroll Taxes $14,153 $14,294 $14,437 $14,581 $14,727

Total Operating Costs $260,172 $265,190 $270,452 $275,975 $281,778

EBITDA $51,401 $71,308 $92,967 $116,517 $142,113

Federal Income Tax $12,200 $17,127 $22,442 $28,204 $34,403

State Income Tax $2,440 $3,425 $4,488 $5,641 $6,881

Interest Expense $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Depreciation Expenses $2,600 $2,800 $3,200 $3,700 $4,500

Net Profit $34,160 $47,956 $62,837 $78,972 $96,329

Profit Margin 8.91% 11.58% 14.05% 16.34% 18.46%

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

1 2 3 4 5

Revenue, Operating Costs, EBITDA

Revenue Total Operating Costs EBITDA

19

B) Common Size Income Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss (Common Size)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Cost of Revenue 18.77% 18.77% 18.77% 18.77% 18.77%

Gross Profit 81.23% 81.23% 81.23% 81.23% 81.23%

Expenses

Payroll  48.23% 45.11% 42.18% 39.45% 36.89%

Facility Costs 4.69% 4.39% 4.10% 3.84% 3.59%

General and Administrative  2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00%

Professional Fees and Licensure 0.91% 0.85% 0.80% 0.75% 0.70%

Insurance  1.30% 1.22% 1.14% 1.07% 1.00%

Marketing  4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50%

Maintenance 1.75% 1.75% 1.75% 1.75% 1.75%

Misc. Costs 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75%

Payroll Taxes 3.69% 3.45% 3.23% 3.02% 2.82%

Total Operating Costs 67.83% 64.02% 60.45% 57.12% 54.00%

EBITDA 13.40% 17.21% 20.78% 24.12% 27.23%

Federal Income Tax 3.18% 4.13% 5.02% 5.84% 6.59%

State Income Tax 0.64% 0.83% 1.00% 1.17% 1.32%

Interest Expense 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Depreciation Expenses 0.68% 0.68% 0.72% 0.77% 0.86%

Net Profit 8.91% 11.58% 14.05% 16.34% 18.46%

20

C) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $36,760 $50,756 $66,037 $82,672 $100,829

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $36,760 $50,756 $66,037 $82,672 $100,829

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Other Cash Inflows $101,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Cash Inflow $137,760 $51,806 $67,139 $83,830 $102,044

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Decreases $700 $735 $772 $810 $851

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $60,000 $2,538 $3,302 $4,134 $5,041

Dividends $7,352 $10,151 $13,207 $16,534 $20,166

Preferred Equity Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Cash Outflows $68,052 $13,424 $17,281 $21,478 $26,058

Net Cash Flow $69,708 $38,382 $49,858 $62,351 $75,986

Cash Balance $69,708 $108,090 $157,948 $220,299 $296,286

$0

$20,000

$40,000

$60,000

$80,000

$100,000

$120,000

1 2 3 4 5

Cash Flow Analysis

Operating Cash Inflow Dividends

21

D) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $69,708 $108,090 $157,948 $220,299 $296,286

Fixed Assets  $60,000 $62,538 $65,840 $69,973 $75,015

Accumulated Depreciation ($2,600) ($5,400) ($8,600) ($12,300) ($16,800)

Total Assets $127,108 $165,228 $215,188 $277,973 $354,500

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $300  $615  $946  $1,293  $1,658

Long Term Liabilities $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $300 $615 $946 $1,293 $1,658

Equity $126,808 $164,613 $214,242 $276,680 $352,843

Total Liabilities and Equity $127,108 $165,228 $215,188 $277,973 $354,500

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

$350,000

$400,000

1 2 3 4 5

Balance Sheet

Total Assets Total Liabilities Equity

22

9.6 Breakeven Analysis

Break Even Analysis

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Monthly Revenue $26,690 $27,204 $27,744 $28,311 $28,906

Yearly Revenue  $320,275 $326,453 $332,930 $339,729 $346,873

9.7 Business Ratios

Business Ratios - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue

Sales Growth 0.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0%

Gross Margin 81.2% 81.2% 81.2% 81.2% 81.2%

Financials

Profit Margin 8.91% 11.58% 14.05% 16.34% 18.46%

Assets to Liabilities 423.69 268.66 227.53 214.98 213.85

Equity to Liabilities 422.69 267.66 226.53 213.98 212.85

Assets to Equity 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Liquidity

Acid Test 232.36 175.76 167.01 170.37 178.73

Cash to Assets 0.55 0.65 0.73 0.79 0.84

$320,275
$326,453

$332,930

$339,729

$346,873

$305,000

$310,000

$315,000

$320,000

$325,000

$330,000

$335,000

$340,000

$345,000

$350,000

1 2 3 4 5

Breakeven Analysis

Yearly Revenue

23

Appendix A – SWOT Analysis

Strengths

• The ability to provide both e-bikes as well as electric scooters will provide a major

differentiating factor.

• Limited competition within the effective target market radius of the business.

• An Owner that has more than fifteen years of experience operating retail focus

enterprises, including rental businesses.

• The Company can easily add additional electric bikes and scooters to its fleet as

needed.

Weaknesses

• Operational complexities given the business is renting high value e-bikes and